Caution
With the common connector assembly all of the common lead
wires are tied together and this reduces wiring time.
Positive common specifications
For single solenoid
SX100-42-4S
Negative common specifications
For single solenoid

assembly is ordered, wiring
should be done as shown in
How to Order Common
Connector Assembly the
illustration to the right. Refer
to “How to Use Plug
Connector” on page 1-6-8 for
further information on socket
mounting.
Common Connector Assembly Wiring
SX3000/5000/7000
� Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-23-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position type: SX3000-23-2A
� Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-24-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position type: SX3000-24-2A
The pitch of each piping port (P, A, B, etc.) for Series SX is
based on the assumption that Series KJ One-touch fittings will be
used. For this reason, when other fittings are used, they may
interfere with one another depending on their types and sizes.